## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

**PATENTS ONLY** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Roger A. Mugford	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: The Company of Animals Limited
Additional names attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Ruxbury Farm St. Ann's Hill Road
X Assignment Merger	City: Chertsey
Security Agreement	State: Surrey Zip: KT16 9NL
Change of Name Other	Country: United Kingdom
Execution Date: 01/27/2005	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)
If this document is being filed texecution date of the application	together with a new application, the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
29/211,748, filed 08/20/2004	
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)</li></ol>
John A. Chionchio, Esquire Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 1101 Market Street Suite 2600 Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950 (215) 923-4466 Registration No. 40,954	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed (see attached Credit Card Form PTO-2038)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425  Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document. $\sim \sim 100$

John A. Chionchio

Signature

27, 2005 Jan

Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and (2) documents:

M:\DLarsen\REDDIEGGROSE\30029U\$A\30029A\$N.TRNS

**PATENT** REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0381

JAN-2005 18:38 FROM REDDIE & GROSE 27-JAN-2005 17:15 FROM REDDIE & UKUSE 27-JAN-2005 18:38

TO 0012159232189

P. 05/05 r. どう/05

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roger A. Mugford, residing at Ruxbury Farm, St. Ann's Hill Road, Chertsey, Surrey KF16 9ML, United Kingdom, have made an invention entitled HARNESS, described and claimed in a design application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Application No. 29/211,748, filed August 20, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, The Company of Animals Limited, a British Corporation, having a place of business at Ruxbury Farm, St. Ann's Hill Road, Chertsey, Surrey KI16 9ML, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire interest in said patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto The Company of Animals Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said patent and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world and any reissues of the same; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignme such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have signed this document in the presence of FIONA WHELAN , on the 27 day of January 200 ≤.

(

TOTAL P.05

PATENT TOTAL P. 05

REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0382